Ducky Rewards – RDR Grill

Participating in the Program entitles members ("Members") to take advantage of certain Program rewards ("Rewards") that may change from time to time and, which may be made available for limited times, all as determined by Rubber Ducky Resort/RDR Grill in its sole discretion. Rubber Ducky Resort/RDR Grill reserves the right to modify these Loyalty Program Terms and Conditions at any time, without notice to you, so it is important to check the Loyalty Program Terms and Conditions periodically. Participation in the Program or redemption of Rewards is considered acceptance of these Loyalty Program Terms and Conditions and any modified terms included therein

- Ducky Rewards Program accounts will be identified by the member's phone number. Members will not receive a membership card or membership number.
- Points are awarded based on the net total of the purchase. Points are not awarded on taxes.
- Points are added according to the principle of: \$1 = 1 Point.
- Points do not expire for active members. Just make a purchase or redeem your points at least once every 12 months to remain active. Make sure you provide staff your phone number associated with your Ducky Rewards account during each visit to ensure you receive points and to remain an active member.
- Accrued points are not redeemable for cash.
- Loyalty points are not transferable.
- Purchases of a Gift Card or where a Gift Card is used for payment are not be eligible for collection of points or discounts.
- Points are earned on purchases at RDR Grill & Concession. Accommodation fees paid are exempt from this portion of the program. Please see the Ducky Rewards Campground portion of the program for details
- By participating in the Ducky Rewards program members agree to receive marketing/promotional information from Rubber Ducky Resort/RDR Grill

Rubber Ducky Resort/RDR Grill reserves the right to terminate any Ducky Rewards Program member's account and revoke any and all unredeemed points for reasons that include, but not limited to:

- failure to comply with the Terms and Conditions,
- supplying false or misleading information, or misuse of this Loyalty Program,
- violation of any law or regulation in connection with the use of membership privileges,
- commission of fraud or abuse involving any portion of this Loyalty Program,
- physical, verbal or written abuse of North Shore Liquor Store properties or personnel, or action in any other way to the detriment of the store as determined by the North Shore Liquor Store at its sole discretion.
- Points earned on a purchase that is subsequently returned will be deducted from the member's account in an amount equal to the Points earned for the original transaction.